
The Blidworth and Rainworth Primary School Partnership 

     

      
 

Blidworth Oaks Primary School, Heathlands Primary School and Lake View Primary School 
 

 

Term Time, Holiday and INSET Dates – 2025-2026 

Blidworth Oaks, Heathlands and Lake View Primary School follow Nottinghamshire County 

Council’s term and holiday dates. For more information, please follow this link to their website – 

Click Here. 

Autumn Term 2025 

• Monday 1st September 2025 – INSET Day (Staff Only) 

• Tuesday 2nd September 2025 – INSET Day (Staff Only) 

• Wednesday 3rd September 2025 – INSET Day (Staff Only) 

• Thursday 4th September 2025 – First day of term 

• Friday 10th October 2025 – INSET Day (Staff Only) 

• Friday 17th October 2025 – Last day of term 

• Monday 20th October to Friday 31st October 2025 – Half Term Holiday (2 Weeks) 

• Monday 3rd November 2025 – First day of term 

• Friday 19th December 2025 – Last day of term 

• Monday 22nd December 2025 to Friday 2nd January 2026 – Christmas Holiday (2 Weeks) 

Spring Term 2026 

• Monday 5th January 2026 – First day of term 

• Friday 13th February 2026 – Last day of term 

• Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026 – Half Term Holiday (1 Week) 

• Monday 23rd February 2026 – First day of term 

• Friday 27th March 2026 – Last day of term 

• Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026 – Easter Holidays (2 Weeks) 

Summer Term 2026 

• Monday 13th April 2026 – First day of term 

• Monday 4th May 2026 – Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

• Friday 22nd May 2026 – Last day of term 

• Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026 – Half Term Holiday (1 Week) 

• Monday 1st June 2026 – First day of term 

• Friday 24th July 2026 – Last day of term 

• Monday 27th July 2026 – INSET Day (Staff Only) 

• Tuesday 28th July to Monday 31st August 2026 – Summer Holidays (5 weeks) 

https://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/education/school-holidays-and-closures/school-holiday-and-term-dates

